
77.88

77.75
77.78

77.76

78.06 78.43

78.32
78.33

78.34
78.36
78.38

78.43
78.47

78.4378.2277.9677.92
78.00

77.84

77.84

77.86

77.62 77.75 77.82 77.98 78.06
78.10

78.18 78.27
78.27

78.28 78.30

78.21 78.22
78.32 78.31

78.44

77.94
78.28 78.39

78.12

78.26 78.31 78.40 78.54
78.5378.4178.29

78.41

78.4178.3078.2477.9577.69

77.61
78.32

78.42
78.46

78.53

78.64

78.63

78.58

78.3778.2178.25

78.24

78.22 78.34

78.2078.03

78.28
78.1878.0677.88

78.03

78.00
78.44

78.45
78.46 78.44

77.75

77.63 78.14

77.43

77.20

77.49
77.50

77.50

77.21

77.57

77
.37

77.19

77
.58

77.27

78.38
78.41 78.41

78.43 78.43 78.44

78.4578.4478.47

78.48

78.47

78.65
78.67

78.68
78.6478.5578.54

78.50

78.54
78.54

78.5478.60

78.64

78
.7

0

78.6378.63
78.64

78.47

78.3478.1377.9577.86

77.98 78.09
78.23

78.40
78.61

78
.6

9

78.87
78.88

78.78
78.63

78.6278.67
78.6978.72

79
.0

8

79.1678.97
78.62

78.38
78.93

79.14

79.11

79.11

79.07

79.15

79.16
79.19

79.17

78.83

78.91

78.96

78.96

78.58

78.45

78.43

78.3478.11

77.93

77.91
77.9077.8777.73

77.96
77.94 77.96 78.25 78.59

78.59
78.5778.28

79.01
78.89
78.85

78.9278
.6

7

78.63
78.61
78.55
78.54
78.52

78.36
78.37
78.43 78

.4
5

78.50
78.62

78.71
78.94

78.79 78.82

79.0778.86

79.01 79.16

78.70

78.8278.56

78.63

78.99 79.13

79.03
79.00

79.5579.53

79.56 79.58
79.15

79.10
79.12

79.17

77.83 77.99 77.98 78.03

78.1178.0478.0677.99

78
.17

78
.2

2
78

.2
8

78
.4

1

77.99
78.04 78.28

78
.4

2
78

.4
7

78
.5

7
78

.5
7

78
.7

4
78

.7
7

78
.7

0

77.93 77.88 78.0278
.26

78
.40

78
.4

67
8.

53
78

.4
7

78
.6

6

78.73

78.65

78.7278.7078.60
78.61
78.63 78.72

78.74

78.66

78.24
78.25

78.2378.1177.97
77.97
77.99 78.10

77.91
77.77

77.9477.85

77.7977.69
77.77

77.63

77.74

78.01 78.09 78.2477.99

77.76

77
.6

777
.63

77.7577.62 77.78 78.01
77.87

78.06 77.9878.06 78
.2

478.2778.34 78.59
79.22
79.08

83.46
83.36

82.8581.9781.45
81.28

76.84

76.90

76.98
77.03

77.10

77.18

77.25
77.31

77.33
77.33

77.35
77.33

77.32
77.24

77.17

77.13

77.03
76.98

76.95
76.91

76.87
76.86

76.84

76.79

76.76

77.66

77.63
77.66

77.59

77.48
77.54

77.41

77.41
77.55

77.39
77.53

77.35

77.32
77.33

77.86
77.88

77.81

77.79

77.76 77.74
77.68

77.70
77.65

77.64
77.60

77.30

77.15

77.15

77.14
77.14

77.13

77.11

77.09

77.04

76.95

77.81

77.82

77.73

77.90 78.11

77.93

77.88

77.82
78.10

78.37

78.46

78.42

78.54 78.68

78.61 78.70

78.63

78.59 78.78

78.75

78.64

77.89 78.05

78.32

78.56 78.69

78.34
78.34

78.12

78.21 78.73 78.82 78.91 78.96 78.97
78.97

78.95

79.01

79.02
79.05

79.23

79.21
79.03

79.11

78.96

79.18

82.20 83.57

84.25

84.65

84.74

84.61

84.61

84.54

81.70
81.42

81.60

81.50

81.36

82.61

81.93
81.03

80.84

80.60

79.60

79.52 80.28

80.07 80.55 80.83

80.7780.46
80.03

80.12
80.47 80.83

80.8080.4680.22

80.57

80.36

80.69
80.99

81.5481.46

CLFCLF
SR

W

Concrete     Sidewalk

LIMIT OF TOWER

C
LF

BF

C
LF

1 STOREY BRICK BUILDING

Top Foundation Wall
Elev.=79.19

(Brick Noted)

2 STOREY BRICK BUILDING

No. 2946

No. 2948

 Line of Columns (West Face Noted) 

FFE ELEV.=78.50

Finished Floor
Elev.=79.20

PLANTER

INTERLOCK

INTERLOCK

Planter

C
oncrete Ram

p

PLANTER

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

PLANTER

1 STO
REY

W
O

O
D

 SID
ED

 BUILD
IN

G

(SID
IN

G
 N

O
TED

)

TRANS

GateCLF

Fe
nc

e

Fence

CLF

C
LF

 

Bo
tto

m
 o

f S
lo

pe

TO
P 

O
F 

SL
O

PE

C
on

cr
et

e 
C

ur
b

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

C
oncrete Sidew

alk

Planter

Planter

Tr
ai

le
r

Tr
ai

le
r

Trailer

Trailer

Trailer

EX.CONCRETE SIDEWALK

FH

FH

FH
FH

M
H-B
T\G

=77.60

LS
S S S S

LS

B

SS

HM

A
C

B
B B

B

WV

LS

0.05Ø

B B

0.1Ø

LS

LS

LS

LS

0.05Ø

0.05Ø

0.05Ø

LS

S

0.05Ø

0.05Ø 0.05Ø

0.05Ø

0.05Ø 0.05Ø

LS

0.05Ø

0.05Ø

0.1Ø LS

0.05Ø

0.3Ø

LS

CAR CHARGER

80.09
80.25 80.32

78.01

78.03

77.72

80.87

78.64

78.45
78.60 79.19

79.02

79.18

79.61
79.73
79.82

80.39

80.2479.81

79.17

79.2078.41

78.40

77.73

77.62

78.0277.88

79.48 80.1780.15 80.47

TB
-T

TB-T
LS

LS

C
LF

CLF
CLF

CLF

Paint Line

Paint Line

Paint Line

Paint Line

Paint Line

B

B

79.17

79.16
79.05
79.04

El
ev

.=
=7

9.
21

D
oo

r S
ill

NO. 2944 BASELINE ROAD
13  STOREY MASONRY STONE, BRICK &

METAL SIDED APARTMENT BUILDING
(CONCRETE FOUNDATION NOTED)
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 EX.STM MH
T/G = 76.91

W.INV = 74.46
E.INV = 74.46

EX.1220mmØ WATERMAIN

EX.STM MH
T/G = 76.72

W.INV = 74.26
N.INV = 74.23

EX. 450mmØ STORM SEWER

EX.STM MH
T/G = 76.50

S.INV = 74.24
E.INV = 74.25

EX. 450m
m

Ø
 STO

RM
 SEW

ER

EX.VC
T/G=76.64

EX.SAN MH
T/G = 76.81

E.INV = 71.70±
W.INV = 71.65±

EX. 200mmØ WATERMAIN

EX.1220mmØ WATERMAIN

EX.STM MH
T/G = 77.01±
S.INV = 74.95
E.INV = 74.56

EX. 450mmØ STORM SEWER

EX.SAN MH
T/G = 77.23

E.INV = 71.53
W.INV = 71.53
S.INV = 74.39

EX. 450mmØ STORM SEWER

EX. 450m
m

Ø
 SANITARY SEW

ER

EX.CBMH 116
T/G = 77.70
E.INV = 75.57
S.INV = 75.60

EX.11.4m-375mmØ STORM
SEWER @ 1.0%

EX.35.8m-375mmØ STORM SEWER @ 1.0%

EX.17.1m
-450m

m
Ø

STO
RM

 SEW
ER @

 1.0%

EX.CBMH 115
T/G = 77.70
E.INV = 75.37
W.INV = 75.40

EX.12.9m-450mmØ STORM
SEWER @ 1.2%

EX.4.4m-300mmØ STORM SEWER @ 1.1%

EX. STORMTECH UNIT

EX.18.2m-200mmØ STORM SEWER @ 3.6%

EX.SAN MH
T/G = 78.18
N.INV = 75.43
S.INV = 75.42

EX. SANITARY
APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
EX.200mmØ WATER SERVICE.

EX.9.3m-450mmØ STORM SEWER @ 0.9%

EX.CBMH 112
T/G = 77.70
W.INV = 75.21
N.INV = 75.20
E.INV = 76.00
S.INV = 75.39

EX. 600m
m

Ø
 STO

RM
 SEW

ER

EX.CB
T/G = 77.41
INV = 75.38
EX.250mmØ
STORM SEWER

EX.10.9m-300mmØ STORM SEWER @ 1.0%

EX.OSGMH 111
T/G = 77.80
S.INV = 75.12
N.INV = 75.11

EX.CB
T/G = 77.25
INV = 75.13

EX.300mmØ
STORM SEWER

EX.CB
T/G = 77.44

E.INV = 75.08

EX.STM MH 101
c/w ICD
T/G = 77.90
S.INV = 75.35
N.INV = 75.30

EX. 0.80m-300mmØ STORM SERVICE @ 2.0%. INV=75.80
(FOUNDATION DRAIN / SUMP PUMP OUTLET)

EX.STM MH 102
T/G = 78.10
S.INV = 75.51
W.INV = 75.45

EX. 3 x 1.0m-250mmØ SAN
SERVICES @ 2.0%. INV=75.54

EX.SAN MH 201
T/G = 78.14
N.INV = 74.02
3 x S.INV = 75.54
c/w DROP STRUCTURE

EX. 21.3m-250mmØ SAN @ 2.0%

EX. ROOF DRAIN SERVICE. INV=76.65±

EX.STM MH 100
T/G = 77.63
S.INV = 75.20
N.INV = 75.16
E.INV = 75.26

EX. 8.0m-300mmØ STM SERVICE @ 1.0%

EX. 2 x 200mmØ WATER SERVICES

EX. 750m
m

Ø
 STO

RM
 SEW

ER @
 0.44%

EX.CBMH
T/G = 77.19

N.INV = 74.42
W.INV = 74.51

S.INV=75.02

EX.CB
T/G = 76.88

E.INV = 74.17
S.INV = 74.20

EX.STMMH
T/G = 76.50

W.INV = 74.12
S.INV = 73.95
E.INV=73.84

EX. 750mmØ

STORM SEWER

EX. 450mmØ STORM SEWER

EX.SAN MH 200
T/G = 76.70

W.INV = 71.74
E.INV = 71.75
S.INV = 73.60

c/w DROP STRUCTURE

EX. 450m
m

Ø

SANITARY SEW
ER

EX. 450m
m

Ø
 SANITARY SEW

ER

EX. 750m
m

Ø
 STO

RM
 SEW

ER

EX. 300m
m

Ø

STO
RM

 SEW
ER

EX.CBMH
T/G = 76.70

N.INV = 74.08
E.INV = 74.48
W.INV=74.06

EX.CB
T/G = 76.62
INV = 74.44

T

T

T

T

EX. 0.60m-300mmØ STORM SERVICE @
1.0%. INV=77.30 (ROOF DRAINAGE ONLY) EX.CBMH 104 (1500mmØ)

T/G = 78.78
S.INV = 75.86
N.INV = 75.86
S.INV = 76.70

EX.CB103
T/G = 78.13

W.INV = 76.65

EX.CB 113
T/G = 78.15

W.INV = 76.65

EX.CB 114
T/G = 78.43
W.INV = 77.00

EX.CBMH 117
T/G = 78.04
N.INV = 75.95
S.INV = 76.05

EX.CB
E/P = 77.58

E.INV = 75.98

EX. 200mmØ WATERMAIN EX. 200mmØ WATERMAIN

EX. 106.0m-250mmØ CONC.
SANITARY SEWER @ 2.0%

EX.STM MH
T/G = 77.49

S.INV = 75.18
N.INV = 75.16

EX. 450mmØ STORM SEWER

EX.CB
E/P = 77.62
INV = 75.43

EX. 65.3m-250mmØ CONC. SANITARY SEWER @ 1.5%

EX.SAN MH
T/G = 78.11

S.INV = 76.00
N.INV = 75.36

EX. 250mmØ SAN SEWER

EX.STM MH
T/G = 78.13
N.INV=76.46
W.INV = 76.39

EX. 35.0m- 375mmØ CONC.
STORM SEWER @ 0.23%

EX. 42.0m-300mmØ CONC. STORM SEWER

EX.STM MH
T/G = 80.08
W.INV = 77.85
S.INV = 78.00
EX. 75.6m-450mmØ CONC.
STORM SEWER @ 6.0%±

EX. 200mmØ WATERMAIN

EX.STM MH
T/G = 83.66
N.INV = 80.09
S.INV = 80.14

EX.STM MH
T/G = 83.90

EX.CB
T/G = 78.94
W.INV = 78.32

EX.200mmØ STORM

EX.200mmØ STORM

EX.CB
T/G = 78.82
N.INV = 78.24

EX.SAN MH
T/G = 81.76
N.INV = 78.12
S.INV = 78.90

EX.SAN MH
T/G = 83.87
INV = 79.80±

EX.CB

EX.CB
T/G=80.50

EX. 200mmØ WATERMAIN

EX. 6.0m-375mmØ STM SEWER @ 1.6%EX. 60.1m-1350mmØ
STM SEWER @ 0.50%

EX. 88.90m - 100mmØ SUB-DRAIN

PHASE II FOUNDATION DRAIN / SUMP
PUMP OUTLET SURFACE DISCHARGE

c/w SPLASH PAD

EX. T-CB1
T/G=79.32

N.INV = 78.97
S.INV = 78.97 EX. 15.0m-200mmØ

SUB-DRAIN @ 0.50%

EX. CB106B
T/G=80.47

W.INV = 78.85
N.INV = 78.90
S.INV = 79.27

EX. CB106A
T/G=81.35

EX.CB106
T/G=81.35

EX. 48.6m-200mmØ
STORM @ 1.0% MIN.

EX. 0.50m-300mmØ STORM
SERVICE @ 2.0%. INV=76.69
(ROOF DRAINAGE ONLY)

EX. TWIN 5.2m x 200mmØ WATER
SERVICES.  T/W=75.45

EX.CB
T/G=84.01

EX. SANITARY

LIMIT OF U/G PARKING STRUCTURE

EX. 51.3m-1500mmØ
STORM @ 0.40%

EX.300mmØ STUB

EX. CB

EX. 200m
m

Ø
 W

ATERM
AIN

EX.55.5m-250mmØ SANITARY SEWER @ 1.62%

EX.88.9m-450mmØ CONC. STORM SEWER @ 2.35%

GF 1 = 81.70
GF 2 = 78.50

BSMT 2= 75.20

PHASE 2

ROOF DECK = 84.55

EXISTING RETAINING WALL

EX. 46.1m-100mmØ SUB-DRAIN

EX. INV=77.80

EX. 10.3m-200mmØ
SUB-DRAIN @ 0.17%

EX. ECB 2
T/G=82.25

N.INV = 81.05

EX. TRENCH DRAIN
T/G=80.70

EX.200mmØ PVC WATERMAIN

EX. STM
INV=77.46

EX.CBMH 107 (1500mmØ)
T/G = 80.68

N.INV = 76.06

EX. LIMIT OF U/G
PARKING STRUCTURE

EX
.2

00
m

m
Ø

 P
VC

 W
AT

ER
M

AI
N

EX. FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING SAN AND STM TO BE
REMOVED TO PROPERY LINE AND

ABANDONED AS PER CITY STD 11.4

BUILDING DEMOLITION  INCLUDING  ALL CONTENTS AND
EXTERNAL CONCRETE APRON BY APPROVED DEMOLITION
CONTRACTOR AND SHALL CONFORM TO ALL MUNICIPAL,

PROVINCIAL, AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.  ALL DEMOLITION
PERMITS AND DOCUMENTATION TO BE AT THE COST OF THE

CONTRACTOR.  BUILDING DEBRIS TO BE REMOVED AND
DISPOSED OF AT AN APPROVED LANDFILL LOCATION.

EXISTING STM RETENTION SYSTEM
TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED
OF AT AN APPROVED LANDFILL.

EX. CATCHBASINS ALONG WITH ALL ASSOCIATED
SEWERS TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF AT

AN APPROVED LANDFILL LOCATION.

EX. CATCHBASIN ALONG WITH ALL ASSOCIATED
SEWERS TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF AT
AN APPROVED LANDFILL LOCATION.

EX. CATCHBASIN ALONG WITH ALL ASSOCIATED
SEWERS TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF AT
AN APPROVED LANDFILL LOCATION.

EX. CATCHBASIN ALONG WITH ALL ASSOCIATED
SEWERS TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF AT
AN APPROVED LANDFILL LOCATION.

EX. CATCHBASINS ALONG WITH ALL ASSOCIATED
SEWERS TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF AT

AN APPROVED LANDFILL LOCATION.

EX. TRANSFORMER ALONG WITH ALL ASSOCIATED
COMPONENTS TO BE REMOVED BY A LICENSED
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

EX. WATER SERVICE  AND VALVE TO BE REMOVED.  WATER
SERVICE TO BE BLANKED AT MAIN AS PER CITY STANDARDS.
BLANKING BY CITY FORCES.  EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND
REINSTATEMENT BY CONTRACTOR.

TEMPORARY REMOVAL AND HYDRANT RELOCATION AS PART OF THE CIVIL WORK.
MAIN REMOVAL CAN BE TO A SUITABLE STUB OFFSET FROM THE MAIN AND/OR THE
SITE BOUNDARY.  MAIN REPLACEMENT TO BE PROVIDED AS PART OF THE BUILDING
MECHANICAL DESIGN. EX. HYDRANT TO BE RELOCATED AS PER DRAWING SSP-1.

EX. RETAINING WALL TO BE REMOVED
AND DISPOSED OF AT AN APPROVED

LANDFILL LOCATION.

EX. HAUL ROAD TO BE REMOVED AND
DISPOSED OF AT AN APPROVED

LANDFILL LOCATION.

EX. FIRE HYDRANT SET TO BE
RELOCATED AS PART OF
SERVICING WORKS.

REMOVE 110m OF EX. 200mmØ WATERMAIN.
PROVIDE TEMPORARY WATERMAIN UNTIL NEW
WATERMAIN ALIGNMENT IS INSTALLED. FOR
NEW WATERMAIN REFER TO SSP-1.

TO FACILITATE RE-CONSTRUCTION OF THE BOULEVARD
AREA AS PART OF THE OVERALL DEVELOPMENT PLAN

EX. CATCHBASINS AND PORTIONS OF SEWER AS
NEEDED TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF AT AN

APPROVED LANDFILL LOCATION.
PLUG BOTH ENDS OF REMAINING STORM SEWER WITH

NON-SHRINK CONCRETE .
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1. THE LOCATION OF UTILITIES IS APPROXIMATE ONLY AND THE EXACT LOCATION
SHOULD BE DETERMINED BY CONSULTING THE MUNICIPAL AUTHORITIES AND
UTILITY COMPANIES CONCERNED.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVE THE
LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR PROTECTION
AND THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ANY NECESSARY PROCEDURES CALLED FOR IN
THE APPROPRIATE STANDARD AND REGULATIONS.

2. FOR TREE REMOVALS, REFER TO TREE CONSERVATION REPORT PREPARED BY
SITE FORM.

3. APPROXIMATE ASPHALT REMOVAL = 2650m²

EXISTING WATERMAIN
EXISTING VALVE AND VALVE BOX

EXISTING VALVE CHAMBER

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING SANITARY MH AND SEWER

EXISTING STORM MH AND SEWER

EXISTING CATCHBASIN MANHOLE

EXISTING CATCHBASIN

EXISTING REDUCER

REMOVAL ITEMS

ASPHALT REMOVAL

EXISTING GASMAIN
EXISTING BELL LINE

GAS GAS

B B

EXISTING ROGERSC C

EXISTING OVERHEAD WIRESOHW OHW

EXISTING UNDERGROUND HYDROU/H U/H

99.99
ORIGINAL GROUND ELEVATION

N
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